

**FY 19-20 Budget Committee Questions and Answers – May 16, 2019 Meeting**

1. **Question from Timothy Morris:**

If we leave the AOCC by not paying members' dues, can we re-enter on a later date?

1. **Answer:**

We are not aware of anything that would prohibit the county from rejoining at a later date.

2. **Question from Kamala Shugar:**

When the county retains outside counsel, what rate is paid?

What criteria are used to select outside counsel?

Where is the specific line item for outside counsel fees?

Where is the specific line item for attorney fees when the county loses?

Please provide actual figures for these costs

2. **Answer:**

\*Please see attached